

FOI Ref

9873

Response sent

02 Nov 2021

(CCC) Bin Collection Employees

How many bin collection employees have left this financial year (from April 2021)? If it's possible to have this broken down by month April 2021 to October 2021, that would be great, but no problem if this would require more hours. If so, please just share the number of employees that left since April 2021.

How many bin collection jobs do you have currently open/you are advertising for?

Response

18 leavers – both Refuse drivers and Refuse loaders since 1/4/21.

We aren't currently advertising for any refuse collectors, we have 5 refuse loader positions and 3 driver positions currently vacant.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk